12-01-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	o611138				
Tab settings -> -> ->>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\C3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
CURTIS Alan Williams	Name: CL WILLAMS, LLC C				
CURITS ATAM ATTIMES	Internal Address:				
	C. T.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2451 BERGEN RD.				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: ATOI DERGEN ND.				
Other					
	city: BATAVIA State OH Zip: 45103				
Execution Date: 10-3-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	443529				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 10-3-03				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
``					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T. 16 (07 055 0.44) 0.46 CM				
Name: CL WILLIAMS, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Additionized to be charged to deposit decount				
2151 D-2251 PA	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2451 BERGEN KD					
Bank All Harris					
City: DATAVIA State DH Zip: 45103					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
CURTIS ALAN WILLIAMS antis Alan Williams 10/3/03					
Name of Person Signing Signature					
and the state of t	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/28/2003 LINIELLER 00000078 6443529

AL FEMALE

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0047

Curtis A. Williams 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103							
Title of Invention: ASSEMBLY WITH A NON-ROTATABLE WHEEL COVER DISC Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign Curtis A. Williams 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign CL Williams Co., LLC 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, an Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents dos sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in also said Patent; the same to be the entipoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the tenther and the said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made. Executed this 15 assign as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made.	S .		1 i				
Title of Invention: ASSEMBLY WITH A NON-ROTATABLE WHEEL COVER DISC Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign Curtis A. Williams 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign CL Williams Co., LLC 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, an Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents dos sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in also said Patent; the same to be the entipoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assign, to the full end of the te which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirefy as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made. Executed this	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign CL Williams Co., LLC 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, an Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do- sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be he entipyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made. Executed this			1 ''		_		
Curtis A. Williams Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign CL Williams Co., LLC 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be he enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not made. Executed this	Title of Invention: ASSEMBLY WITH A NON-ROTATABLE WHEEL COVER DISC						
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign 2451 Bergen Road Batavia, Ohio 45103 Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, an Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be he enlipsed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made. Executed this	Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal I	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be he enjuyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made. Executed this	Curtis A. Williams						
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be he enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the tewhich said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not made. Executed this desired.	,	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be he enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment no made. Executed this day of September, in the year 2003	CL Williams Co., LLC						
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor							
State of Ohio County of Before me personally appeared Curtis A. Williams who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of September, in the year 2003. TAMORA LYN BRASHEAR Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 12, 2006 (Notary Public)	County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the freexecute the same this TAMORA Notary Pu	LYN BRASHEAR ablic State of Ohio	corporation, partnership of the deed and also represented the part 2003.	at he	or she is authorized to		

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0048